

Honorable Mayor and Town Council	Date: Octo	ber 22, 2013
Council Member Barb Stanton Council Office	Item No:	<u>9</u>
oval:	Budgeted Item:	Yes 🗌 No 🖂 N/A
	Council Member Barb Stanton Council Office VACANCY ON THE TOWN OF APPLE DEVELOPMENT CITIZENS ADVISOR	Council Member Barb Stanton Item No: Council Office VACANCY ON THE TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY COMMUN DEVELOPMENT CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMITTEE (CD

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Council Member Stanton to nominate: ______, to the Town of Apple Valley Community Development Citizens Advisory Committee (CDCAC)

SUMMARY:

A vacancy exists on the Town of Apple Valley Community Development Citizens Advisory Committee (CDCAC). Public announcements were made to fill the unscheduled vacancy by the Town Clerk's Office. All applications received have been forwarded to the Town Council for review.

It is appropriate at this time for Council Member Stanton, the appointing Council Member, to nominate one person to the Community Development Citizens Advisory Committee (CDCAC)